# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION



# **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

OPERATOR: License #4058	API No. 15 - 135-24656 -000
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	Spot Description: 160' N & 40' N
Address 1: PO Box 399	N/2 _S/2 _NE Sec. 23 _Twp. 20 _S. R. 22 East ✓ West
Address 2:	1610 Feet from V North / South Line of Section
City: Garden City State: KS Zip: 67846 + 0399	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Scott Corsair	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 398-2270	☑NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 33323 RECEIVED	County: Ness
Name: Petromark Drilling LLC	Lease Name: Cox Well #: 2-23
Wellsite Geologist: Scott Corsair  JUL 3 1 2009	Field Name: Wildcat
Purchaser: NCRA KCC WICHITA	Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2198" Kelly Bushing: 2204'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4365' Plug Back Total Depth: NA
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 229 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?   ✓ Yes   No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 2544
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: surface w/ 330 sx pmf
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 43,000 ppm Fluid volume: 400 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:evaporate
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	
Commingled Docket No.:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
08/03/2007 08/11/2007 09/28/2007	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or copied two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if required tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information puested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidensell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	he oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Fitle: Petroleum Engineer Date: 04/30/2009	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworp to before me this 30th day of April	, If Denied, Yes Date:
20 09 . ( ) -	/Wireline Log Received
& Much Mari	OV PURIL C. Chair of Venezation
	RY PUBLIC - State of Kansas  DENISE CORSAIR  UI Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 8-15-13	Appt. Exp. 8-15-12

### Side Two

perator Name: Alliei	rican Warrior, Inc.		Lease N	Name: C	OX		_Well #: _2-23	3			
sec. 23 Twp. 20			County:	Ness							
ISTRUCTIONS: Sho me tool open and clos ecovery, and flow rates urveyed. Attach final	sed, flowing and shut s if gas to surface tes	in pressures, whether, along with final ch	er shut-in press	sure reac	hed static level,	, hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom h	nole temperature, flui			
orill Stem Tests Taken		✓ Yes		Lo	g Formatio	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	[✓] Sample			
(Attach Additional Si		☐ Yes ☑ No		Name			Top 1422	Datum +782			
amples Sent to Geolo	igical Sulvey	☐ Yes ☑ No		Anhyd			3688	-1484			
ores Taken lectric Log Run		Yes V No		Lansir			3736	-1532			
(Submit Copy)				Pawn	ee		4164	-1960			
ist All E. Logs Run:				Ft. Sc	ott		4248	-2044			
				Cherc	kee		4274	-2070			
				Missis	ssippian		4348	-2144			
		CASI Report all strings	ING RECORD	✓ Ne	<del></del>	tion, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives			
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23		229'	Common	160	2% gel, 3% CC			
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	15.5		4359'	Swift EA-2	150				
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —✓ Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom 2544-Surface	Type of Cement Swift SMD	#Sacks		1/4# flocele		and Percent Additives				
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge				acture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of N		ord Depth			
4	4348-43641/2'				500 gallor	ns 20% DSFE	**************************************	4364			
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer /	At:	Liner Run:						
23	3/8"	4334'	NA			Yes V	lo				
Date of First, Resumed 09/28/2007	Production, SWD or En	hr. Producing	j weuldu:	Flowin	g 📝 Pump	oing Gas	Lift Ot	her (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 10	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio			Gravity 37				
DISPOSITION	ON OF GAS:		METHOD O	F COMPL	ETION:			ION INTERVAL:			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	✓ Open Hole  Other (Speci	Perf.	Duall	y Comp. C	ommingled	348-4359' Pe 359-4365 OH				

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 30524 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

REMIT TO P.O. RUS	BOX 31 SSELL, KA	NSAS 676	65		SER	VICE POINT:	3.
DATE 8 - 41 - 0	7 SEC 3	TWP. 20	RANGE	CALLED ONE	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE COX		2-23	LOCATION Baz	ing 105/w	35 W/5	COUNTY	STATE, S.
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB		oma	- It Rig )	OWNER			
HOLE SIZE	1.	2 / T.D	•	CEMENT	AND A	n ale c	
CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE	8	EF .	PTH 229 12	_ AMOUNT ORI	DERED	) pp (0	mmgn
DRILL PIPE	41		PTH PTH		26	ce 275.	Cilian P
TOOL			PTH				
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	_ COMMON		_@	
MEAS. LINE	INI CCC		OE JOINT			_@	<del></del>
CEMENT LEFT PERFS.	IN CSG.		Carpe de la carpe	GEL CHLORIDE		_@ @	
DISPLACEMEN	T ,	135	652	_ CHEORIDE ASC		_	
	EOU	JIPMENT					
			Į.	RECEIVED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ER Z	Ko m	1111 0		_@	
# 181	HELPER	100	ndy P			_@ @	
BULK TRUCK			_	KCC WICHITA		_	
# 3 114 BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	$\mathcal{D}_{o}$	n D	ANONIA			
#	DRIVER				,		
				- HANDLING	-	_@	
	יי <b>בו כו</b>	MARKS:		MILEAGE	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	_	_	- D.:	e <sup>sere</sup>		TOTAL	
Circul C	at 140	coup.	Ti rug	_	CEDVI	OF	
miv	Comon	F + R	alorsma Phus	<u> </u>	SERVI	CE.	
			un with	DEPTH OF JOE	279		
wor		<u> </u>		_ PUMP TRUCK			
	. 6. 1	A 1		EXTRA FOOTA		_@	
- Comou	or Sac		culati	_ MILEAGE			<del></del>
	19. C.		i	<ul><li>MANIFOLD</li></ul>			
•	Λ					_ @ @	
CHARGE TO: /	4Max	201	11/2 = = ====			_ e	
				<del>-</del> -		TOTAL	
CITY	STA	ATE	ZIP				
				P	LUG & FLOAT	'EQUIPMEN'	Т
		,	11 all				
		/	Many			_@	
m	. ~ -		C 14 7			@	
To Allied Cemer	-					_ @ _ @	
and furnish ceme			enting equipment			@	
			e above work was				
			of owner agent or			TOTAL	
	_		the "TERMS AND				
CONDITIONS"	listed on the	he reverse	side.	TAX			
				TOTAL CHARC	E		
				DISCOUNT		IF PAID	IN 30 DAVO
	- Astrono	•	7	215000111			MI OU DAIS
SIGNATURE 💉	A Company of the State of the S	Con agricultural and a second	The same of	A Secretary Land	ETH Co	. FOR	-1
- Fam	The more than the second	Cont.	the same of the sa		PRINTE		be. The second second
					MINTE	↑ LAUME	



CHARGE TO:		
AMERICAN WARRIOR	<u> </u>	
ADDRESS		
CITY STATE ZIP CODE	•	

**TICKET** 

PAGE

Nº 12663

Services,	Inc.					1 2
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. ADDESC CAT V.S.	WELLIPROJECT NO.	LEASE COX	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	DATE OWNER SAME
2	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR	DARK DRIG "1	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO  LOUYTON	ORDER NO.
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION
4	OIL	DEVITORMENT	51/2" LONGSTRING			BAZELE, N 1/5, W. 1/2W. W.
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS					

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING		DESCRIPTION					UNIT	411011117	
FERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUNT	
39S		1			MILEAGE 11 101	25	MI			4,00	100,00	
S78		1			PUMP SCRUTCE P 8 L	1	]UE	4360	  FT	1250 00	1250 00	
22.)		١			FIGURA KCI S - P	2	GAL		<u> </u>	26/00	52/00	
181		)			MUSECUSH BE T S	<b>500</b>	CA (			75	375,00	
Step		١			CATRICES & S	)1	EA	5/2	1,,	95 00	1045 00	
133					C'MNT BASKITS	2	EA			290 00	580,00	
104		1			PORT COLLAR TOP IT " 45	1	Ç4	2544	17	2300,00	230000	
ं १०५		1			LATTH DOWN PING - RATTIE	1	<sup>(</sup> A		 	235/00	23500	
707		)			INSRT FLOAT SHOE W/AUTO FAL		ΊA			31000	310 00	
· + frigh		١			HATER CHATCH		ব্তত	•		250 00	25000	
									i l			

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.:

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X
DATE SIGNED
TIMES
2

TIME SIGNED TAM.
2300 ELP.M.

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

	SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE		6247	O.C
	OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED				PAGE TOTAL	-6497	
ı	WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? WE UNDERSTOOD AND			-		0-111	VV
	MET YOUR NEEDS?						
ļ	OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				" 】	1884	21
ı	WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT						
	AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS	ļ			TAX		
	SATISFACTORILY?				,,		
ı	ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SER						
Ì	☐ YES			TOTAL			
	CUSTOMER DID NOT W	TOTAL					

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR JAW. Wis SOL

APPROVAL

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City KS 67560

## **TICKET CONTINUATION**

TICKET No. 12663

2281,24

Service	Services, Inc.			5-798-23			CUSTOMER  AM CALA J WARRIOG	WELL	WELL COX 2-23				8-10-07		)F 2	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFI PART NUMB	ERENÇE/ ER		CCOUNTIN ACCT		TIME	DESCRIP	TTON	ОТУ	Lum	QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	50% <b>T</b>
325		Se data at Nec. et ana arte	١	E-Sol (see gle) apenages	-		STANDARD C'MINT	Eyr-2		) 'Y'	S. S			CO	1800	T 0100
) O 2			3				SAIT .		1	) <u>V</u> 2 <u>S</u>				120		00
234			1				CALSIAL			il sws	700	≥ونا		امن		اوها
225			1				CFR-1		- · · ·				· · · · · ·	100		00
2 182			ł				TIOCIE			1 31 t.R.s.	,	1 L	ì	125		150
<u> 45 </u>		-	Ŷ				0.02		1	1 <sub>(At</sub>			32	ام		00
										1	,					
								四 尽 王		<u> </u>				<u> </u>		
				-				L 3 1 23 19 WIGHITA		j						
_							Ĺ	¥ \(\frac{1}{2}\)		!						
								型 <u>分</u>		<u>i          </u>		<u> </u>	-			<u> </u>
	···									<del> </del>						 <del> </del>
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>		! 				<u> </u>
										<u> </u>						
										 		 				! <del> </del>
										<u> </u>						<u>i                                     </u>
									-	<u> </u>						 <del>                                    </del>
	·							****		<del> </del>						<u> </u>
										<u> </u>						<u> </u>
								·						_	<del>-</del>	! <del> </del>
	<del></del>									<u>i                                    </u>						<u> </u>
											<u> </u>		l		<u> </u>	! 
			$\dashv$		$\dashv$					<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					<u> </u>
			$\dashv$		_		SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET		i		İ	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
3.23	<del></del>		1				MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADED MILES	TON MILES		<u> </u>		-	is)	165	I
3			<u> </u>				CHARGE 15659	LOADED MILES			195.71		1 1	00	195	hj if
											C	UNITAC	ATIONTOTAL		1284	24

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** CUSTOMER WELL NO. MA THEY MEETER AN COX CHART PUMPS VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PRESSURE (PSI) TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS C TUBING CASING 2300 COUNTRY 0130 START EL" CARABEN WILL 70-4360 M- 1368 24 VIII 155 I - 42,77 CHANADE-1234 44,46,47 48,50 51 71 CATE BY W. 5, 45 POST COLLAR: 2544 TOD IN 15 0345 DAOP BALL - CLARUMT S. Contract 04118 450 PUMP SOU BAL MUDITION 0450 20 450 PUMP 20 BBIL KU-TIVLIT 0457 L PLUG RH 0500 36 300 MR CMAT - 120 LVS STB - EAR W/ ASDONIS " RECEIVED 0511 JUL 3 7 2009 KCG WICHITA DOWN PRUC 0512 OSIS 7 0 DISPLACE PLUG 93 700 SHOT OFFICE 61/2 0528 102.9 1500 PULL BOWN - PIT OF WITH IN PULL 0530 RILAS PIT - HELD WASH HOURY 0630 JOR COMPLITE THANK YOU WAW WAY JUFF



CHARGE TO:	
AMERICAN WARRIOR INC.	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET

Nº 12672

PAGE	OF.	
1	١	
4 1 1	1 6	

		T														
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. A) SELECTIVE		WELL/PROJECT NO		LEA	SE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			DA	TE	OW	NER	
The state of the s	-1	2-1				CoX	223 <b>W</b>	Ks				ľ	8-16-07	İ	SME	
2.		TICKET TYPE CO	NTRACTO				RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPE	D DELIVERED	ro		OR	DER NO.			
2		SERVICE DI SALES		+1-				VIACT	LOU	1700~						
<u>v.</u>		WELL TYPE		1		l l	IOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMI	T NO.		WE	LL LOCATION			
4.		OTL			<u>250</u>	10PMW	COMET POOT C	OLLAR	ļ			B	AZTJE KS -	114	Jw 1/2 N.	2.63
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS									-						
PRICE TERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER		COUNTING			DESCRIPTION						UNIT		AMOUNT	
_	FARI	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	-21			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	1	AMOUNT	т
			+			MILEAGE " 104			2.5	ME			4	00	100	ြီလ
5'17						PUMP STRUCT	<b>c</b> t.		)	JUE			850	  ၀၀	8८०	00
105						PORT COLLAR	1001 262690		1	300		i	400	CO	400	اموا
330			1			SWITT MULT	LOGALATZ YELCOL IT		330	usv.			14	50	4785	100
276			1			Flocers			T	1 }						1
287			11			G15570P			?			<del>                                     </del>		25	125	
190			+ +					<b>- 2</b> -	65			-		00	700	1
	···		<del>                                     </del>			D-ACR		<u> </u>		GAL			37	<u>0</u> 0	96	00
182			+			SEVIZE CHAS	GE C'MUT	<u>#</u> _=	<u>(400</u>	587			1	10	440	00
283		<del></del>	1			MAYAGE			\$190	280	199,88	m	<u> </u>	00	499	88
			1-1-										l			
LEGAL TERMS: Co						DEMIT	DAVMENT TO.		RVEY	AGRE	E UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE				
the terms and conditi						KEWILLE	PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA					PAGE TOTA	L	7995	മ
but are not limited to	, PAYMENT	, RELEASE, IN	IDEMNI	TY, and	İ			WE UNDERSTOO			<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del></del>		1775	<u> </u>
LIMITED WARRAN	ITY provision	ıs.				014457-05		MET YOUR NEED						- 1	i	
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUST	OMER OR CUSTO	MER'S AGENT PRIC	IR TO		┨	SWIFTSE	ERVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W PERFORMED WI		- 1	j				!	
START OF WORK OR DELIV	ERY OF GOODS	JIII LIKO NOLIKI I KKO			İ		BOX 466				<del>-</del>				I	
1 As African Commencer								WE OPERATED AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	D JOB				TAX	İ	1	
( feel ())						NESS CI	TY, KS 67560	SATISFACTORIL'	(? IED WITH OUR!	FRVICES					۲	
DATE SIGNED IME SIGNED IME.A.M. シール・ロック・ロール・ロール・ロール・ロール・ロール・ロール・ロール・ロール・ロール・ロール									YES		<b>□</b> NO		TOTAL	·		
					1	785-798-2300 custo			TOMER DID NO	OMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND					ļ	
<b>24</b>		CUSTOME	R ACCEP	TANCE O	MAT	ERIALS AND SERVI	CES The customer hereby ackno					s ticket				
WIFT OPERATOR	אביהל			APPI	ROVAL							- Honoi-		(	Thank Yo	611
	<u> </u>											<del> </del>			LIWILK I	ju:

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG CUSTOMER WELL NO. TICKET NO. DAS CORRESPONDED DAS 12672 PUMPS VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING 1000 MOUTEDN LO 23/2 x 5/2 PURT CILLAR - 2544 1030 1000 PORTES UNING - HELD 2/12 10:10 OPEN PORT COLUMB: INT PATE 400 10115 155 500 MOX COANT US-280SES SMD /114/reacts 31/2 14 loo 2906ASTOA TT . 50 SVS SMD 31) 1135 600 DESPLACE COMMIT 1145 1000 CLOSE PORT COLLER - PST TITT - HILL CERCUITUS 20 SKS COMENT TO PET 1200 ١į 25 100 RW 11 318 - CREWITE CELLY WASH TRUCK RECEIVED Pull Nook JUL 3 1 2009 1230 JOB COMPLITE KCC WICHITA MANK YOU WAKE BRUTT ROB JETF